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Funds received pursuant to a federal grant program must be administered in accordance with the provisions and purposes of the grant.  This Office knows of no state law that would preclude the City of Atmore from entering into contracts for work in the State of Florida necessary to alleviate flooding in the city, so long as such work is consistent with the provisions and purposes of the federal grant.





Dear Mayor Shell:





	This opinion of the Attorney General is issued in response to your request on behalf of the City of Atmore.








QUESTION





	May the City of Atmore administer a fed�eral grant through the United States Department of Agriculture by entering into contracts that will require work to be done in the State of Florida?








FACTS AND ANALYSIS





	The following facts are provided in your request:


	


	The City of Atmore is the recipient of a federally funded grant through the United States Department of Agriculture in excess of $1,000,000.  The monies would be used for the purpose of alleviating flooding in the City of Atmore by opening a waterway into Florida, as our city limits back up to the State of Florida.  We are uncertain whether the City of Atmore can administer this grant by entering into contracts that will require work to be done in the State of Florida.





	Questions concerning federal grant money expenditures have been addressed in previous opinions issued by this Office.  One example is the opinion to Donnie W. Pierce, Chairman, Choctawhatchee, Pea, and Yellow Rivers Watershed Management Authority, dated March 23, 2001, A.G. No. 2001-122.  Another is the opinion to Honorable R.R. Norman Jr., Mayor of Fort Deposit, dated May 19, 1988, A.G. No. 88-00292.





	In Opinion 2001-122, referenced above, this Office determined that “[f]unds received pursuant to a federal grant program must be adminis�tered in accordance with the provisions of the grant and may be used for any purpose that is consistent with those provisions.”  A.G. No. 2001-122 at 1.  Based upon the facts as you have presented them, the City of Atmore must utilize the federal funds in accordance with the grant con�ditions and the purposes of the grant.  If the federal grant conditions and purposes either specifically authorize, or the purposes of the grant so require, this Office knows of no state law that would prevent the City of Atmore from entering into contracts that require work in the State of Florida to alleviate flooding in Atmore.








CONCLUSION





	Funds received pursuant to a federal grant program must be admin�istered in accordance with the provisions of the grant and any purposes of the grant that are consistent with those provisions.  This Office knows of no state law that would preclude the City of Atmore from entering into contracts for work in the State of Florida necessary to alleviate flooding in the city, so long as such work is consistent with the provisions and purposes of the federal grant.





	I hope this opinion answers your question.  If this Office can be of further assistance, please contact Craig Kneisel of my staff.





Sincerely,





BILL PRYOR


Attorney General


By:











CAROL JEAN SMITH


Chief, Opinions Division
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